
	Affiliate Facility 
	Primary Preceptor(s)
	Email address

	Allegan General Hospital
555 Linn St.
Allegan, MI  49010
	Melissa Makowski-Rich
	melissamakowski@aghosp.com

	Bronson Laboratory-Battle Creek College Street
175 College St.
Battle Creek, MI  49017
	Marcus Glass
	Glassma@bronsonhg.org

	Gerber Memorial Hospital
212 S. Sullivan St.
Fremont, MI  49412
	Julie Ward
	Julie.ward@spectrumhealth.org

	Holland Hospital
602 Michigan Ave
Holland, MI  49423
	Jennifer Rogers
Laura Hulce
	jenpe@hollandhospital.org
lauhu@hollandhospital.org


	McLaren Regional Medical Center (Greater Lansing)
401 W. Greenlawn Ave.
Lansing, MI  48910
	Cheryl Rozeboom
517-975-7030
	cheryl.rozeboom@mclaren.org


	Mercy Health Lakeshore Campus, Shelby
72 South State St.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Shelby, MI  49455
	Melissa Hanna
	hannamp@mercyhealth.com

	Mercy Health Partners

Mercy Hospital:
1500 East Sherman Blvd.
Muskegon, MI  49443

Hackley Hospital:
1700 Clinton St.
Muskegon, MI  49442
	Annette Crevier
	creviera@mercyhelath.com


	Mercy Health Saint Mary’s Hospital 
200 Jefferson Ave SE
Grand Rapids, MI
	Scott Evans
	evanss@trinity-health.org


	 Metro Health Hospital
5900 Byron Center Ave.
Wyoming, MI  49519
	Alan Petkus
	Alan.petkus@metrogr.org


	South Haven Health System 
955 South Bailey 
South Haven, MI
49090
	Susan Ridge
	sridge@sh-hs.org


	Spectrum Health (Butterworh/Blodgett) Regional Laboratory 
35 Michigan Street NE, Suite 3200
Grand Rapids, MI  49503
	Susan Smith
Lisa Sellgren
	Susan.smith@spectrumhealth.org
Lisa.sellgren@spectrumhealth.org

	Spectrum Health-Ludington Hospital
One Atkinson Drive
Ludington, MI 49431
	Mark Zingery
	Mark.zingery@spectrumhealth.org


	Spectrum Health United Memorial
615 Bower Street
MC400 Greenville, MI  48838 
	Ross Rozeveld
	Ross.rozeveld@spectrumhealth.org


	Spectrum Health Zeeland Community Hospital
8333 Feltch St.
Zeeland, MI  49464
	Susan Killips
	Susan.killips@spectrumhealth.org
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